ALPINE SPF BALM
PC1492C

TRADE NAME

Silsense® Bio 5 emollient

Salisol® BMZ

Salisol® DHHB

TEGO® FEEL C 10

TEGOSOFT® OP

Sensisorb® BIOMIM
Apalite SP
Oxyde de Titane Standard

Salisol® HMS

Salisol® OS

SURFAC® WHITE BEESWAX BP

PHASE

B

INCI

C9-12 Alkane

Bis-Ethylhexyloxyphenol
Methoxyphenyl Triazine
DiethylaminoHydroxybenzoyl Hexyl
Benzoate

Silica

Ethylhexyl Palmitate

MethoxyphenyliminoDimethylcyclohe
xenyl Ethyl Glycinate

Hydroxyapatite
Cl 77891
Homosalate

Ethylhexyl Salicylate

Beeswax

PARTNER

Lubrizol
Salicylates
Salicylates
Evonik

Evonik

Sensient
Kalichem
Sensient
Salicylates
Salicylates

Surfachem

FUNCTION

Solvent
UV Filter
UV Filter

Skin Feel

Emollient
UV Filter
UV Filter
Pigment

UV Filter

UV Filter

Thickener

W/W%

QS

10.00

10.00

3.00

13.60

1.00

4.00

3.00

7.34

5.00

17.60


https://www.canva.com/design/DAHBwF9a6L0/7rZqdAZUxlpyJ7CEquAe7Q/edit?utm_content=DAHBwF9a6L0&utm_campaign=designshare&utm_medium=link2&utm_source=sharebutton
https://surfachem.com/products/salisol-bmz
https://surfachem.com/products/tegosoft-op-mb
https://surfachem.com/products/tego-feel-c-10
https://surfachem.com/products/surfac-white-beeswax-bp
https://surfachem.com/products/salisol-dhhb
https://surfachem.com/products/salisol-hms
https://surfachem.com/products/salisol-os

Cocoa Butter Organic

dermosoft® GMCY

Coconut Oil Virgin Organic

dermofeel® Toco 70 hon GMO

UNICERT VIOLET K7025-J
(1% Solution)

COVAPEARL BRIGHT 933

Theobroma Cacoa Seed Butter

Glyceryl Caprylate

Cocos Nucifera (Coconut) Oil

Tocopherol (and) Helianthus Annus
(Sunflower) Seed Oil

Cl 60730

Mica, Cl 77891

Aldivia

Evonik

Aldivia

Evonik

Sensient

Sensient

Emollient

Preservative

Emollient
Anti Oxidant
Whitening

Brightening

3.00

1.00

7.00

0.20

0.30

2.00


https://surfachem.com/products/dermosoft-gmcy-mb
https://surfachem.com/products/coconut-oil-virgin-organic
https://surfachem.com/products/dermofeel-toco-70-non-gmo
https://surfachem.com/products/cocoa-butter-organic

