

ALPINE SPF BALM

PC1492C

TRADE NAME	PHASE	INCI	PARTNER	FUNCTION	W/W%
Silsense® Bio 5 emollient	A	C9-12 Alkane	Lubrizol	Solvent	QS
<u>Salisol® BMZ</u>	A	Bis-Ethylhexyloxyphenol Methoxyphenyl Triazine	Salicylates	UV Filter	10.00
<u>Salisol® DHHB</u>	A	DiethylaminoHydroxybenzoyl Hexyl Benzoate	Salicylates	UV Filter	10.00
<u>TEGO® FEEL C 10</u>	A	Silica	Evonik	Skin Feel	3.00
<u>TEGOSOFT® OP</u>	A	Ethylhexyl Palmitate	Evonik	Emollient	13.60
Sensisorb® BIOMIM	A	MethoxyphenyliminoDimethylcyclohe xenyl Ethyl Glycinate	Sensient	UV Filter	1.00
Apalite SP	A	Hydroxyapatite	Kalichem	UV Filter	4.00
Oxyde de Titane Standard	A	CI 77891	Sensient	Pigment	3.00
<u>Salisol® HMS</u>	B	Homosalate	Salicylates	UV Filter	7.34
<u>Salisol® OS</u>	B	Ethylhexyl Salicylate	Salicylates	UV Filter	5.00
<u>SURFAC® WHITE BEESWAX BP</u>	B	Beeswax	Surfachem	Thickener	17.60

<u>Cocoa Butter Organic</u>	B	Theobroma Cacao Seed Butter	Aldivia	Emollient	3.00
<u>dermosoft® GMCY</u>	B	Glyceryl Caprylate	Evonik	Preservative	1.00
<u>Coconut Oil Virgin Organic</u>	B	Cocos Nucifera (Coconut) Oil	Aldivia	Emollient	7.00
<u>dermofeel® Toco 70 non GMO</u>	B	Tocopherol (and) Helianthus Annus (Sunflower) Seed Oil	Evonik	Anti Oxidant	0.20
UNICERT VIOLET K7025-J (1% Solution)	B	CI 60730	Sensient	Whitening	0.30
COVAPEARL BRIGHT 933	C	Mica, CI 77891	Sensient	Brightening	2.00